
St. John’s College, Department of Nursing 

Springfield, Illinois 

RN-BSN ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2021-2022 

Fall Semester 

Orientation        Friday, July 30, 2021     

Session A Classes Begin/Last Day to Add Courses    Monday, August 9, 2021 

Last Day to Drop Courses*       Friday, August 13, 2021 

Midterm/Last Day to Drop Courses with a WX     Friday, September 3, 2021 

Labor Day (No Classes; College Closed)      Monday, September 6, 2021 

Midterm Grades Due       Tuesday, September 7, 2021 

Final Exams/Last Day of Class Oct. 1, 2021     Mon.-Fri. (Sept.27-Oct. 1, 2021) 

Fall Break (No Classes)       Mon.-Fri. (Oct.4-8, 2021)  

Final Grades Due        Tuesday, October 5, 2021 

 
Session B Classes Begin/Last Day to Add Courses    Monday, October 11, 2021 

Last Day to Drop Courses*       Friday, October 15, 2021 

Spring Registration (RN-BSN)       Friday, October 29, 2021 

Midterm/Last Day to Drop Courses with a WX     Friday, November 5, 2021 

Midterm Grades Due       Tuesday, November 9, 2021 

Thanksgiving Break (No Classes; College Closed Th. & Fri.)    Wed.-Fri. (Nov. 24-26, 2021) 

Final Exams/Last Day of Class Dec. 3, 2021)     Mon.-Fri. (begin Nov.29-Dec. 3, 2021) 

Final Grades Due        Tuesday, December 7, 2021 

Graduation        Friday, December 10, 2021 

Spring Semester 

In Seat Orientation        Thursday, January 6, 2022 

Session A Classes Begin/Last Day to Add Courses    Monday, January 10, 2022 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No Classes; College Closed)    Monday, January 17, 2022 

Last Day to Drop Courses*       Friday, January 21, 2022 

Midterm/Last Day to Drop Courses with a WX     Friday, February 4, 2022 

Midterm Grades Due       Tuesday, February 8, 2022 

Final Exams/Last Day of Class March 4, 2022)     Mon.-Fri. (Feb. 28-Mar. 4, 2022) 

Spring Break (No Classes)       Mon.-Fri. (Mar. 7-11, 2022) 

Final Grades Due        Tuesday, March 8, 2022 

 
Session B Classes Begin/Last Day to Add Courses    Monday, March 14, 2022 

Last Day to Drop Courses*       Friday, March 18, 2022 

Summer/Fall Registration (RN-BSN)      Friday, March 25, 2022 

Midterm/Last Day to Drop Courses with a WX     Friday, April 8, 2022 

Midterm Grades Due       Tuesday, April 12, 2022 

Good Friday (No Classes)       Friday, April 15, 2022 

Final Exams/Last Day of Class May 6, 2022     Mon.-Fri. (May 2-6, 2022) 

Final Grades Due        Tuesday, May 10, 2022 

Graduation        Friday, May 13, 2022 

Summer Semester 

Classes Begin/Last Day to Add Courses      Monday, May 16, 2022 

Last Day to Drop Courses *Refer to Student Handbook for Drop Policy   Friday, May 20, 2022     

Memorial Day Holiday (No Classes; College Closed)    Monday, May 30, 2022 

Midterm/Last Day to Drop Courses with a WX     Friday, June 10, 2022 

Midterm Grades Due       Tuesday, June 14, 2022 

Final Exams/Last Day of Class July 8, 2022     Mon.-Fri. (July 4-8, 2022) 

Final Grades Due        Tuesday, July 12, 2022 
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